

May 9, 1995

700001505187 -06/02/95--01090--001 \*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*70.00

Qualification/Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

To: Qualification/Registration Section Division of Corporations

W195-12072

Subject: WILLIAM B. KIMBERLEY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jamie B. Greusel Berry & Greusel 1104 North Collier Blvd. Marco Island, Florida 33937

Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call:

Jamie B. Greusel at (813) 394-8111.

Sincerely,

Jam∦e B. Greuse

JBG/mt Enclosures

Server With State

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

2.	TOWA ate or country under the law of which it is in		3.	42111958	-	
	ate or country under the law of which it is in 2/9/79 [ (Date of Incorporation]				or, if applicable}	
	Upon Qualification ate first transacted business in Florida. <i>(See</i>	e sectio	ns 607.15	01, 607.1502,		porpotual)
· _	MARCO ISLAND, FL 33969 (Current mailing a					y 23
•	MANAGEMENT OF BUILDING AND DEVE	elopme	NT			
	MANAGEMENT OF BUILDING AND DEVE (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in ho	mo stal	le or coun	ry to be carrie	ed out in the state o	if Floridat
•	Name and street address of Florid	da reg	gistered	agent:		
	Name: <u>IAMLE R. GRE</u>	usel.			_	
	Office Address: 1104 NORTH C	OLLIE	R BLVD.			

## 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

## A. DIRECTORS

Β.

- C

-

Chairman: _	WILLIAM B. KINBERLEY
Address: _	P.O. BOX 786 355 HENDERSON COURT
_	MARCO ISLAND, FL 33969
Vice Chairm	DON:SUANNON_MKIMBERLEY
Address:	P.O. BOX 786 355 HENDERLON COURT
•	MARCO ISLAND, PL 33969
Director:	William-B. Kimburlay
Addross: 35	5_Henderson_Court. P.OBox_786
Mn	rco Inland, FL 33969
Director:	
Address:	
<del></del>	
DFFICERS	
President: _	WILLIAM B. KIMBERLEY
Address:	P.O. BOX 786 355-Henderson Court
	MARCO ISLAND, FL 33969
Vice Presid	ent: SHANNON M. KIMBERLEY
	P.O. BOX 786 , 355 Henderson Court
-	MARCO ISLAND, FL 33969
Secretary:	SHANNON M KIMBERLEY
Address:	P.O. BOX 786 , 355 Henderson Court
	MARCO ISLAND, FL 33969
	WILLIAM B. KIMBERLEY
Treasurer:	
	P.O. BOX 786, 355 Henderson Court

95 J.1: 23 PH 1-02

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

13.

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer lists.' in number 12 of the application)

